
We Believe in Better. 503.588.7333  |  MTVIEWSEEDS.COM

MAINTENANCE
Bolt is versatile, growing well in both full and partial 
shade, and under both high and low maintenance 
programs. Mow as necessary, removing no more than 1/3 
of the leaf. Bolt can be maintained at ½" height when 
adequate moisture and nutrients are available. At a 
minimum, fertilize annually with 2 to 3 lbs of nitrogen per 
1000 sq. ft. in a balanced formulation. More intensive 
programs produce a denser, more attractive turf. 

SEEDING
For most applications, Bolt should be sown at 2-4 lbs per 1000 sq. ft. or 100-175 lbs 
per acre. Consistent watering is very important until after the first cutting. Bolt is 
ideal for renovating existing turf that has been damaged or thinned by disease or 
wear. Overseed at 1½ to 2½ lbs per 1000 sq. ft.

NTEP DATA
Variety

Bolt
Midnight

Sudden Impact

Nu-Chicago

Barvette HGT

Keeneland

Lunar

LSD

Turf
Quality¹

6.1
6.3

5.9

6.1

6.1

6.4

5.6

0.3

Spring
Density

7.2
6.5

6.5

6.5

6.0

6.3

6.2

0.9

Stem Rust
Resistance

8.7
6.3

6.2

6.3

7.3

7.2

6.7

0.8

Establishment
Rate (%)

69.8
60.0

51.9

59.2

58.1

52.5

19.6

8.5

Leaf Spot
Resistance

8.3
6.7

8.0

7.3

8.0

5.7

7.0

1.8
2012 NTEP Data, All Mean Data Used. Turfgrass Quality and Other Ratings 1-9;  9=Best. ¹Schedule A. 

Bolt jumps out of the ground faster than any other Kentucky bluegrass in the recent NTEP trials. Bolt 
ranked first in seedling vigor and % establishment. It’s a rapid germination and fast establishment 
allow it to crowd out weeds, suppress poa and form a dense sward. Bolt exhibits top NTEP turf quality 
and fine bladed texture make it an ideal choice for all applications. Bolt has excellent disease resistance 
and is well adapted to both high and low maintenance uses. Bolt’s quick establishing ability makes it a 
great choice for sod farms, sports fields and home lawns.

RAPID GERMINATION

VERY FAST  
ESTABLISHMENT

HIGH TURF QUALITY

OUTCOMPETES 
WEEDS AND  
SUPRESSES POA

DISEASE RESISTANCE

FINE BLADED

AREAS OF USE
• Golf Course Fairway, Tees, 
   and Roughs
• Sod Production
• Athletic Turf
• Professional Landscape
• Transition Zone Climates


