

Bolt jumps out of the ground faster than any other Kentucky bluegrass in the recent NTEP trials. Bolt ranked first in seedling vigor and % establishment. It's a rapid germination and fast establishment allow it to crowd out weeds, suppress poa and form a dense sward. Bolt exhibits top NTEP turf quality and fine bladed texture make it an ideal choice for all applications. Bolt has excellent disease resistance and is well adapted to both high and low maintenance uses. Bolt's quick establishing ability makes it a great choice for sod farms, sports fields and home lawns.

RAPID GERMINATION

VERY FAST ESTABLISHMENT

HIGH TURF QUALITY

OUTCOMPETES WEEDS AND SUPRESSES POA

DISEASE RESISTANCE

FINE BLADED

AREAS OF USE

- Golf Course Fairway, Tees, and Roughs
- Sod Production
- Athletic Turf
- Professional Landscape
- Transition Zone Climates

NTEP DATA	Turf	Establishment	Leaf Spot	Spring	Stem Rust
Variety	Quality ¹	Rate (%)	Resistance	Density	Resistance
Bolt	6.1	69.8	8.3	7.2	8.7
Midnight	6.3	60.0	6.7	6.5	6.3
Sudden Impact	5.9	51.9	8.0	6.5	6.2
Nu-Chicago	6.1	59.2	7.3	6.5	6.3
Barvette HGT	6.1	58.1	8.0	6.0	7.3
Keeneland	6.4	52.5	5.7	6.3	7.2
Lunar	5.6	19.6	7.0	6.2	6.7
LSD	0.3	8.5	1.8	0.9	0.8

2012 NTEP Data, All Mean Data Used. Turfgrass Quality and Other Ratings 1-9; 9=Best. 1Schedule A.

SEEDING

For most applications, Bolt should be sown at 2-4 lbs per 1000 sq. ft. or 100-175 lbs per acre. Consistent watering is very important until after the first cutting. Bolt is ideal for renovating existing turf that has been damaged or thinned by disease or wear. Overseed at $1\frac{1}{2}$ to $2\frac{1}{2}$ lbs per 1000 sq. ft.

MAINTENANCE

Bolt is versatile, growing well in both full and partial shade, and under both high and low maintenance programs. Mow as necessary, removing no more than 1/3 of the leaf. Bolt can be maintained at ½" height when adequate moisture and nutrients are available. At a minimum, fertilize annually with 2 to 3 lbs of nitrogen per 1000 sq. ft. in a balanced formulation. More intensive programs produce a denser, more attractive turf.

